MALAYSIA

PHONE: 6-03-8529 1318 Email ais@caam.gov.my URL: aip.caam.gov.my CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER (TOWER WEST) JALAN KLIA 2/4, 64000 KLIA, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN MALAYSIA. AIC 12/24

Effective Date: 31 DEC 2024 to PERM

Publication Date: 31 DEC 2024

CHECKLIST OF AIC CURRENTLY IN FORCE

NR	DATE	TITLE
21/2005	18 AUG 2005	English Language Proficiency
30/2005	07 NOV 2005	Inspection And Investigation Of Air Accidents
10/2008	15 OCT 2008	Application Of Economical Descent Speed Within Kuala Lumpur And Kota Kinabalu FIRS
01/2012	23 MAY 2012	Re-Categorisation Of "No-Fly Zone" To "Risk Area" For Helicopter Operations In Sabah And Sarawak
02/2012	06 JUN 2012	Visual Departure
01/2013	07 JAN 2013	Performance Based Navigation (PBN) Implementation In Malaysia
02/2013	07 JAN 2013	Performance Based Navigation Operational Approval
01/2017	01 FEB 2017	Kota Kinabalu Flight Information Region Establishment Of Eastern Sabah Security Zone (ESSZONE), Temporary Reserved Area (TRA) And Tem- porary Segregated Area (TSA)
02/2018	12 OCT 2018	New Landing/Overflight Permit Application Procedure For All Scheduled And Non-scheduled Commercial Flights Operating To And From Malaysia: Aerofile
04/2018	01 JAN 2019	Termination Of Repetitive Flight Plan (RPL) System Within The Kuala Lumpur And Kota Kinabalu FIRs
01/2022	7 APR 2022	AIP, AIP Amendment, AIP Supplement And AIC As Electronic Document Only
02/2022	07 APR 2022	Forecast Provision Of Digital/Electronic Terrain, Obstacle And Aerodrome Mapping Data Sets
04/2022	28 JUL 2022	New Landing/Overflight Permit Application Procedure For All Non-Scheduled Non-Commercial Flights Operating To And From Malaysia: NOSAS
06/2022	22 SEP 2022	Replacement Of Navigational Aids Within The KL And KK FIRS
01/2023	14 MAR 2023	Kuching International Airport (WBGG) Proposed New Royal Malaysia Police Air Operations Force Base, Sarawak
03/2024	13 JUN 2024	Electronic Flight Plan (e-FPL) Operational Trial For Kuala Lumpur Flight Information Region (WMFC) and Kota Kinabalu Flight Information Region (WBFC)
04/2024	01 AUG 2024	Application of CAAM's Online Registration Portal for Aviation-Related 406MHz Emergency Distress Beacon Registration
05/2024	11 JUL 2024	NOTAM Management Within Kuala Lumpur FIR and Kota Kinabalu FIR
06/2024	05 SEP 2024	Validation of Foreign Air Operator Certificate
07/24	28 NOV 2024	AIS Publication Schedule For The Year 2025

AIP MALAYSIA EFF DATE: 31 DEC 2024

NR	DATE	TITLE
09/24	20 DEC 2024	High Intensity Runway Operation (HIRO) At Kuala Lumpur International Airport (KLIA)
10/24	31 DEC 2024	Penang International Airport (WMKP) Upgrading and Expansion of Penang International Airport, Airside Facilities - Pavement Works and Other Associated Works. Work Schedule and Movement Areas Restrictions.
11/24	31 DEC 2024	Revision of Route Air Navigation Service (RANS) Charges

This AIC supersedes AIC 03/2023 dated 03 DEC 2023.